

NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME (NSS) CELL

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University

(A State University establishment under Government of NCT of Delhi)

Sector 16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110078

Ph. No.011-25302703, Email Id: nsscell@ipu.ac.in



F. No. GGSIPU/NSSCELL/2024/662

Dated: 14th October, 2024

NOTICE

Subject: To organize Swachhta (Cleanliness) Drive Campaign with the theme "SWACHHTA HI SEVA-2024" under Outreach Program at Adopted Village "POCHANPUR" under the aegis of NSS Cell of the University - reg.

NSS Cell of University the involvement of its all NSS Units of USS with organizes a "SWACHHTA (CLEANLINESS) DRIVE CAMPAIGN" with the theme "SWACHHTA HI SEVA-2024" under Outreach Program at Adopted Village at Pochanpur under the aegis of NSS Cell of the University. The following departments of the University are providing their support in this activity:

- (1) University General Administration (GA) Branch, (2) Horticulture Branch, (3) Estate Branch &
- (4) Security & Sanitation Branch

All registered NSS Volunteers alongwith NSS Program Officers (USS and Affiliated Colleges)/ Assistant Program Coordinators/Deans/ Directors/ Faculty members of USS alongwith Staff members of GGSIP University Campus are cordially invite to participate in the above said drive (campaign) to serve the society/community.

(Prof. Rajesh Kumar)
Asstt. Prog. Coordinator, NSS Cell (USS), GGSIPU
Nodal Officer, (Cleanliness Drive), Outreach Programme

(Prof. Varun Joshi)

Prog. Coordinator, NSS/NCC NSS Cell, GGSIPU

Copy to for information and necessary action: -

- 1. To all Deans of University School of Studies (USS), GGSIPU to inform all students to participate and serve the society and also treat as <u>ON DUTY</u>.
- 2. To all Program Officers of USS of GGSIPU kindly convey to all NSS Volunteers to participate and serve the society and also mentioned the record of students who are participating and treat as ON DUTY.
- 3. PS to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, GGSIP University
- 4. AR to the Registrar, GGSIP University
- 5. Head UITS, GGSIP University to upload the same on the University website.
- Guard file











राष्ट्रीय सेवा योजना (एनएसएस) सेल गुरु गोबिंद सिंह इंद्रप्रस्थ विश्वविद्यालय

स्वच्छता अभियान- स्वच्छता ही सेवा है।

कार्यक्रम का स्थान:

दादा भैया श्यामजी मंदिर, ग्राम पोचनपुर, द्वारका, नई दिल्ली 15 अक्टूबर, 2024, 10:00 AM से 02:00 PM

कार्यक्रम समन्वयक (ग्राम): श्री कवर सिंह सहरावत जी - 9210101462, श्री ओम सहरावत जी - 9999506320

श्री रमेश जैन जी - 9871055190, श्री चन्द्रभान सहरावत जी- 8882148145 श्री ऋषि राज जी - 9315818929, श्री कर्मबीर सहरावत जी - 8010205757

कार्यक्रम समन्वयक (विश्वविद्यालय)

प्रो. (डॉ.) वरुण जोशी, कार्यक्रम समन्वयक, एनएसएस सेल

प्रो. (डॉ.) राजेश कुमार, प्रधान-प्रभारी एवं सहायक कार्यक्रम समन्वयक, एनएसएस सेल